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ORGANIZATION

« Centre » Shooting Region & French Shooting Federation
Contact : Julien BOUTMARD
Tel. : +33 2 38 83 50 62 - Email : grandprixdefrance@orange.fr

SHOOTING RANGE ADDRESS

154 rue des fossés 45400 FLEURY LES AUBRAIS, FRANCE
47°56'2.80"N - 1°55'44.83"E

60 SIUS TARGETS
INFORMATIONS

Entry fees : Individual : 50€
Rewards : Medals and Gifts
Classification : Men / Women / Junior Men / Junior Women
Registration : National Team & Local Team
Program: 2 matchs with 2 finals

NEW ISSF RULES

SHUTTLES

Between Airports and Shooting Range are organized
according to arrival and departure dates (only on reservation).

Between Hotels and Shooting Range are organized
(only on reservation).



07h00

Thursday 14 January 2016 |

Friday 15 January 2016

Saturday 16 January 2016

| 17 January 2016

Weapon Control 10h-12h & 14h-18h30 |

Weapon Control 08h 12h

Weapon Control 08h 12h

07h00

15
30

08h00

Air Rifle Women and
Junior Women

Air Rifle Men and
Junior Men

Arrival of Delegations
UNOFFICIAL TRAINING

Air Rifle Women and
Junior Women

Air Rifle Men and

Junior Men

20h00

Departure of Delegations
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FLEURY-LES-AUBRAIS IN EUROPE
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FLEURY-LES-AUBRAIS : ROAD SITUATION
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TRAVEL INFORMATIONS

The Organizing Committee will provide transportation for all delegations from
the local arrival place to the assigned hotels in arrival day and back on
departure day, and from the hotels to and from the shooting range.
Shuttles available beetwen hotels and shooting range are free.

For the delegations that will arrive in Paris, a bus service to reach Fleury
will be provided (for go and return). It will be charged 30 €/person.

Time from Paris to Fleury by bus : nearly 2 hours.

ARRIVAL INFORMATION DEPARTURE INFORMATION
AIRPORT RAIL BUS CAR AIRPORT RAIL BUS CAR
DATE DATE
TIME TIME
ARRIVAL / DEPARTURE /
PLACE (airport or railway station) PLACE (airport or railway station)
Nb. OF Nb. OF
PERSONS PERSONS
|:| YES NO |:| Arrival & departure transfer is required? |:| YES NO |:|
|:| YES NO |:| Local transfer is required? |:| YES NO |:|
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Name of Federation

e-mail adress
Fax & Telephone

FINAL ENTRY FROM

To be return by 15 th December 2015

MEN

Event FAMILY NAME First Name
1.
2.
Air Rifle | 3.
4,
5.
1.
2.
Air Pistol | 3.
4,
5.

WOMEN

Event FAMILY NAME First Name
1.
2.
Air Rifle | 3.
4,
5.
1.
2.
Air Pistol | 3.
4,
5.
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JUNIOR MEN

Event FAMILY NAME First Name
1.
2.
Air Rifle | 3.
4,
5.
1.
2.
Air Pistol | 3.
4,
5.

JUNIOR WOMEN

Event FAMILY NAME First Name
1.
2.
Air Rifle | 3.
4,
5.
1.
2.
Air Pistol | 3.
4,
5.
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14" - 16" JANUARY, 2016

6th Grand Prix de France 2016 Air Pistol & Rifle D =

OFFICIALS

STAFF

FAMILLY NAME First Name Fonction

This form must be returned not later than 15" December 2015 to
e-mail: grandprixdefrance@orange.fr

Organizing Committee
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